# CH \$40.00 5232

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM443598

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL		

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Celenia Global Services, Inc.		09/18/2017	Corporation: GEORGIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ENAVATE Holdings, LLC	
Street Address:	Street Address: 7887 E. Belleview Avenue	
City:	Englewood	
State/Country: COLORADO		
Postal Code:	80111	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5232280	CELENIA

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 404-264-4043

Email: rlockwood@btlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Robert Lockwood c/o Barnes & Thornburg

Address Line 1: 3475 Piedmont Road, NE

Address Line 2: Suite 1700

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30305

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert Lockwood
SIGNATURE:	/Robert Lockwood/
DATE SIGNED:	09/19/2017

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Celenia TM Assignment#page1.tif source=Celenia TM Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006156 FRAME: 0549

900421556

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Celenia Global Services, Inc., a Georgia corporation, having a business address at Suite 150, 1509 Johnson Ferry Road, Marietta, Georgia 30062 ("Assignor"), has adopted and used, and is the owner of, the trademarks set forth on Schedule A attached hereto and the goodwill associated herewith.

WHEREAS, ENAVATE Holdings, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having a business address at 7887 E. Belleview Avenue, Englewood, Colorado 80111 ("Assignee") desires to acquire said trademarks and the goodwill associated therewith.

NOW THEREFORE, for the sum of TEN DOLLARS (\$10.00) in hand paid from Assignee to Assignor, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor by these presents does hereby sell, transfer, convey and assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks and the right to recovery for any past infringements of said trademarks.

Date:	9/11/12		CELENIA GLOBAL SERVICES, INC.	
	. <b>₽</b>   13		By:	
			Name: / There Aiper	
			Title: Cfo	

# SCHEDULE A

Registered Owner	Trademark	Reg. No.	Registration Date	County/Territory
Celenía Global Services, Inc.	CELENIA	5,232,280	June 27, 2017	United States

10818566v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 006156 FRAME: 0551